OP \$115.00 252745(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/04/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMS SOFTWARE, LLC
Street Address:	6465 GREENWOOD PLAZA BOULEVARD
City:	CENTENNIAL
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527456	EMS
Registration Number:	3145363	EMS
Registration Number:	3884353	EMS REGICS
Registration Number:	4513434	EMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-17010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017
	·

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0777

900405104

source=PNC_EMS - Trademark Release EXECUTED#page1.tif source=PNC_EMS - Trademark Release EXECUTED#page2.tif source=PNC_EMS - Trademark Release EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0778

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 4th day of May, 2017, by CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national

banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of

EMS SOFTWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of May 4, 2017 by and among

Administrative Agent, Company, and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in

favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 11, 2014, executed by Company in

favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on April 14, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5259/0917.

[Signature Page Follows]

8665975v2 5/3/2017 3:19 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0779

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Nirmal Bivek

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
EMS	2527456	1/8/02
EMS and Design	3145363	9/19/06
EMS REGICS	3884353	11/30/10
EMS and Design	4513434	4/15/14

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 05/08/2017